

RECORDING REQUESTED WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

County of Sacramento
Office of Planning and Environmental

Review 827 Seventh Street, Room 225 Sacramento, CA 95814

CONTACT PERSON: Tim Hawkins TELEPHONE: (916) 874-6141

SPACE ABOVE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

Project Title:

Interim Urgeny Ordinances to Extend the Date of Certain Entitlement or Other Approvals, Extend Building and Other Related Permits to December 31, 2021, Extension of Improvement and Grading Plans and Subdivision Improvement Agreements for up to One Year, and for the Temporary Use of Property due to impacts from COVID-19.

Control Number:

N/A

Project Location:

Countywide

APN:

N/A

Description of Project:

A Resolution to mitigate impacts from COVID-19 to supply chains and to construction and development activities by adopting interim urgency ordinances and resolutions authorizing: Zoning Code Amendments for the emergency temporary use of property, and to extend the date of certain entitlement or other approvals to December 31, 2021; County Code amendments to extend building and other related permits to December 31, 2021; extension of improvement and grading plans and subdivision improvement agreements for up to one year.

Name of public agency approving project:

Sacramento County - ceqa@saccounty.net

Person or agency carrying out project:

Name: Sacramento County

Address: 700 H Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Exempt Status:

15269 (c)

Reasons why project is exempt:

The proposed resolution contains specific actions necessary to prevent or mitigate an emergency and is being undertaken during a declared State of Emergency.

[Original Signature on File]

Tim Hawkins
ENVIRONMENTAL COORDINATOR OF
SACRAMENTO COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

◯Copy To:County of SacramentoCounty Clerk600 Eighth Street, Room 101Sacramento, CA 95814

OPR:
State Clearinghouse
1400 Tenth Street
Sacramento, CA 95814